Milwaukee County

Signature Copy

Action Report: 21-420

File Number: 21-420

From the Superintendent, House of Correction requesting authorization to enter into a
Professional Service Contract extension with Aramark Correctional Services LLC to
extend the term for commissary, trust accounting, and kiosk services for the period of
January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 to ensure continuity in commissary services while
the County's new kitchen master plan is being developed and implemented

Please see attached

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/20/2021 by the fallowing vote:

Ayes: 17 Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr.,
Logsdon, Martin, Roltand, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor, Wasserman,
Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Absent: 1 Ortiz-Velez

Certification of County /]Y\ GMQLWIY\‘.CJAA@}N\ Date MAY 20 201

Board Passage by Marcelia Nicholson
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Q\"\" 6 Q.\.:t;...___\ Date MAY 20 202

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive : Date Junz L Lo
approvaliveto of David Crowley
attached

resolutionfordinance. et g

5! K -
Received by County JUN 02 2021

Date

Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwauhee County Page 1 Printed on 5/21/21



